

<b>TASK ORDER #2022-034, HALL COUNTY ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM</b>						<b>ALLIED PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>
						<b>PENDERGRASS, GA</b>
<b>LINE NO.</b>	<b>GDOT ITEM</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT AMOUNT</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
<b>PAVING AND RESURFACING ITEMS</b>						
0005	318-3800	Aggregate Surface Course	100	TN	\$60.00	\$6,000.000
0010	402-1812	Recycled Asph Conc Leveling, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	14,156	TN	\$145.00	\$2,052,620.000
0015	402-3100	Recycled Asph Conc 9.5 MM Superpave, Type I, Gp 1 or Blend 1, incl bitum matl & H lime	17,323	TN	\$142.00	\$2,459,866.000
0020	402-3130	Recycled Asph Conc 12.5 MM Superpave, Type II, Gp 2 only, incl bitum matl & H lime	3,423	TN	\$135.00	\$462,105.000
0030	402-3103	Recycled Asph Conc 9.5 MM Superpave, Type II, Gp 2 only, incl bitum matl & H lime	8,686	TN	\$140.00	\$1,216,040.000
0035	413-1000	Bitum, Tack Coat	39,206	GL	\$5.55	\$217,593.300
0040	441-0016	Driveway Concrete, 6 in thk	100	SY	\$70.00	\$7,000.000
0045		Sawed Joints in Exist Pavement - PCC	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.000
0050		Asphalt Patching	37,910	TN	\$162.50	\$6,160,375.000
0055		Crack Sealing	12.76	MI	\$9,000.00	\$114,840.000
0060	432-5010	Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Variable Depth	10,000	SY	\$2.75	\$27,500.000
0065	444-1000	Shoulder Construction	66.70	MI	\$4,200.00	\$280,140.000
0070	706-1002	Turf Establishment, Tp B	16.17	AC	\$3,600.00	\$58,212.000
<b>SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS</b>						
0075	150-1000	Traffic Control	1.00	LUMP	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00
0100	653-1504	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 12 in, White	800.00	LF	\$7.20	\$5,760.00
0105	653-2501	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 in, White	28.73	LM	\$4,500.00	\$129,285.00
0110	653-2502	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 in, Yellow	48.43	LM	\$4,500.00	\$217,935.00
0115	653-4501	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 in, White	1.00	GLM	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00
0120	653-4502	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 in, Yellow	1.00	GLM	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00
0125	653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 in, White	200.00	LF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
0130	653-1706	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 in, Yellow	200.00	LF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
0135	653-1804	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 in, White	1,000.00	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
0140	653-1806	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 in, Yellow	1,000.00	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
0145	652-0120	Thermoplastic Type 2 Arrows	15.00	EA	\$105.00	\$1,575.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>						<b>\$13,957,386.30</b>

**RECOMMENDED AWARD:**

**ALLIED PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC., PENDERGRASS, GA - \$13,957,386.30**

**BUDGET AMOUNT: \$10,000,000.00**

**TOTAL AWARDED AMOUNT: \$13,957,386.30**

**BIDS MAILED: 2 HALL: 0**

**BIDS RECEIVED: 1 (0-NO BIDS) HALL: 0**

**FUNDS: SPLOST VIII & STATE ROAD FUNDS FOR RESURFACING - INFRASTRUCTURE**